Doc ID# 103415370

07-10-2007



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08703.0006

)				Attorney Docket No. 08703.0006			
To the Director of the U.S. Pater Please record the attached original please record the U.S. Pater Please recor		_	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
Name of conveying part Toppoly Optoelectronics		2.	Name and address of receiving party				
				s Corp.	JUL 0 5 2007		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Address:		PATE .		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: No. 12, Ke Jung Rd. Science-Based Industrial Park Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li County Taiwan, R.O.C.					
Assignment	☐ Merger	City:					
Security Agreement		State:		Zip Code:			
Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment	Addition	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:		☐ Yes	□No			
Execution Date: June 28, 200	06						
Application number(s) o the application:	r patent number(s): If this document is t	eing filed t	ogether with a nev	w application, the	e execution date of		
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):				
10/714,616							
	Additional numbers attached?	l □ Yes	⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Richard V. Burgujian	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40				
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, & DUNNER,	HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT L.L.P.			Please charge de nt to deposit acco			
	rk Avenue, N.W.	_ 	Authorized	to be charged to	deposit account		
City: Washington, D.	C.						
State: Z	ip: 20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	8		
9. Statement and signature					45.		
To the best of my knowledge and document.	belief, the foregoing information is true	and correc	ct and any attache	July 5, 2007	copyror the original		
* Signed:	Richard V. Burgujian, Reg. No.	31,7 44		Dat	e di		
, , Total	number of pages including cover sheet,		ts and documents	: 3	्र इ.स.		
					07/05/2007 01 FC:8021		
5/2006					S is		

PATENT REEL: 019548 FRAME: 0396

Company Information

Business Account No.	70759771	Original Registration Date	2000/04/20	Date Last Changed	2006/06/28				
Firm Name	TPO DISPLAYS CORP.								
Address	NO.12, KE JUNG RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, CHU-NAN 350, MIAO-LI COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.								
Representative	Ray Chen								
Telephone 1	037586393	3-11841	Telephone	2					
Fax					·				
Excellent Exporter/ Importer※	■ 2005	■ 2004 ■ 2003							
Former Name	TOPPOLY OPTOELECTRONICS CORP.								
Internet Address			E-MAIL						
Items for Import			Items for Export						
Status		Currently for Import		Currently for Export					
		Yes	Yes						

*The criteria for selection as excellent exporters/ importers for were:

In 2004, annual trade of at least US\$ 13,000,000. In 2003, annual trade of at least US\$ 10,000,000. In 2002, annual trade of at least US\$ 8,500,000

Source of Data: Bureau of Foreign Trade, Ministry of Economic Affairs

RECORDED: 06/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 019548 FRAME: 0397